Cambridge International School
Shahpur Bus Stand Talheri Buzurg (SRE)
Annual Academic Calendar-2023-2024

April.
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04-04-2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
07-04-2023 Friday Good Friday Holiday.
14-04-2023 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
15-04-2023 Saturday Last day to deposit fee without late fee.
15-04-2023 Saturday House board decoration competition.
22-04-2023 Saturday Id-Ul Fitr Holiday.
May/June

04-05-2023 Thursday Municipality Elections Holiday.
05-05-2023 Friday Budh Purnima Holiday.
13-05-2023 Saturday Classroom unit test finishes.
15-05-2023 Monday Last day to deposit fee without late fee.
23-05-2023 Tuesday Hindi Handwriting competition (1l to V) Literary club.

. English spellathon(VI to X)- Literary club.
24-05-2023 Wednesday | Poster making and slogan writing competition. (XI to Xll)- Eco club
30-05-2023 Tuesday P.T.M.
30-05-2023 Tuesday Summer Break starts
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July.

03-07-2023 Monday School reopen as usual school timings.
08-07-2023 Saturday Investiture ceremony.
14-07-2023 Friday Start of issuing Admit card to the students for first periodical test.
15-07-2023 Saturday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
22-07-2023 Saturday Periodical test first starts.
28-07-2023 Friday Periodical test first finishes.
29-07-2023 Saturday Moharram Holiday.
August.
05-08-2023 Saturday Volley Ball Match- Boys(VI to Xll) (Inter House Competition)
15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence day celebration
15-08-2023 Tuesday Last day to deposit fee without late fee.
19-08-2023 Saturday H.P.E. SEWA ACTIVITY
Used/Unused Books and stationery collection Drive- SOCIAL SERVICE CLUB
Visit to Orphanage- SOCIAL SERVICE CLUB
26-08-2023 Saturday Card making competition (Il to V)
Rakhi making competition (VI to VIIl)
Skit competition (IX to Xil)
30-08-2023 Wednesday | Raksha Bandhan Holiday




September.

04-09-2023

Monday

House Board Decoration competition.

05-09-2023 Tuesday Dr. Sarva palli Radha Krishna Birthday (Teacher’s day celebration)
07-09-2023 Thursday Janamasthmi Holiday.
09-09-2023 Saturday Poem Recitation Competition (Il to V)
12-09-2023 Tuesday Half-Yearly examination Start Classes | to XII. Parents are requested to deposit monthly fee without any delay
to avoid inconvenience.
15-09-2023 Friday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
16-09-2023 Saturday Story- telling Competition with props (Il to V)
Street play-(House wise Battle) (VI to XII) (HERITAGE CLUB)
23-09-2023 Saturday Starts of issuing admit card for Half yearly Examination
25-09-2023 Monday Half- Yearly Examination finishes.
28-09-2023 Thursday Id- E- Milad Holiday.
29-09-2023 Friday Practical exam start for classes (IX to XlI)
30-09-2023 Saturday P.T.M. Timings 10 A.M. to 1:00 Noon Answer sheets will be shown to the parents. Students will come with
their parents in proper school uniform.
October.
02-10-2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Holiday.
16-10-2023 Monday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
18-10-2023 Wednesday | Mental Health Awareness Campaign & Rally (IX to XII)
(SOCIAL SERVICE CLUB)
22-10-2023 Sunday Durga Asthmi Holiday.
23-10-2023 Monday Durga Navami Holiday.
24-10-2023 Tuesday -Dussehra Holiday.
28-10-2023 Saturday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti Holiday.




November.

11-11-2023 Diya Decoration Competition. (Il to V)
Satiirday Thali Decora?ion Compe.tif:ion (Vi to vVill)
Lantern making Competition (IX to Xii)
| Rangoli making Competition (House wise IX to Xil)
13-11-2023 Monday Dipawali Holiday.
14-11-2023 Tuesday Goverdhan Pooja Holiday.
15-11-2023 Wednesday | Bhaiya Dooj Holiday.
16-11-2023 Thursday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
18-11-2023 Saturday Sports trial for annual Sports Meet starts for all classes
23-11-2023 Thursday Annual Sports Meet Starts for all classes.
25-11-2023 Eaturday Annual Sports Meet Finishes.
27-11-2023 Tuesday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)
December.
07-12-2023 Thursday Starts issuing admit card for lind periodical Examinations for classes (1to VIII, IX to XI)
09-12-2023 Saturday P.T.- 2 Starts for class Ist to VIII, IX to XI.
14-12-2023 Thursday Pre- Board for class X to Xl Starts.
15-12-2023 Friday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
25-12-2023 Monday Christmas Holiday.
26-12-2023 Tuesday P.T.-2 Examination finishes.
27-12-2023 Wednesday | Pre- Board finishes.
30-12-2023 Saturday P.:I'.M. 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 Noon Answer sheets will be shown to the parents.




January.

01-01-2024 Monday New year Holiday.
10-01-2024 Wednesday | Pre- Board - Il starts for classes X and XIl
15-01-2024 Monday Makar sankranti Holiday.
16-01-2024 Wednesday | Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
Parents are requested to deposit fee for January+February+March-2024
22-01-2024 Monday Pre- Bard exam Finishes.
25-01-2024 Thursday Hazart Ali Birthday Holiday.
26-01-2024 Friday Republic Day celebration.
27-01-2024 Saturday P.T.M. for class X and XII.
Answer sheets will be shown to the parents
29-01-2024 Monday Starts issuing admit card for Annual Examinations (Class IX and XI)
February
10-02-2024 Saturday Farewell of Class XlI Students.
Announcement of preparatory leave for classes IX and XI
12-02-2024 Monday Final examinations Starts for classes IX and XI.
14-02-2024 Wednesday | Basant Panchmi Holiday.
15-02-2024 Thursday Last date to deposit fee without late fee.
Parents are requested to deposit fee for January+February+March-2024
23-02-2024 Friday Final examination finishes.
29-02-2024 Thursday +| Result Distribution for class IX and XI.
10-02-2024 Wednesday | Pre- Board finishes.
10-02-2024 Saturday P.T.M. 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 Noon Answer sheets will be shown to the parents.
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March.

01-03-2024 Final examination starts for Classes | to VIl _
Frida Parents are requested to clear all kinds of dues / Fee of their wards so that their ward can appear in final
¥ examination. Without having “ No Dues Certificate” issued by A/C section. No student will be allowed to appear in
final examination.
01-03-2024 Wednesday | Pre- Board — Il starts for classes X and XlI
08-03-2024 Friday Mahashivratri Holiday.
14-03-2024 i Thursday Session start for Class X and XIl.
20-03-2024 Wednesday | Final examinations finishes.
25-03-2024 Monday Holi-(Holiday)
29-03-2024 Friday Good Friday Holiday.
30-03-2024 Saturday Result Declaration and Prize distributions Position Holder.
01-04-2024 Monday New Session Starts.
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